## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5518-5523/2017

HONBLE PUNJAB AND HARYANA HIGH COURT AT CHANDIGARH (SOLE PETITIONER IN ALL MATTERS) Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis, for consideration of prayer for interim relief)

## WITH

C.A. No. 5513/2017 (IV)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

C.A. No. 5525/2017 (IV)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

C.A. No. 5509/2017 (IV)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

C.A. No. 5510/2017 (IV)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

C.A. No. 5515-5517/2017 (IV)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

C.A. No. 5528-5529/2017 (IV)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 16772/2017 (IV-B)

Date: 18-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Ms. N. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Dushyant R. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Rathee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rathee, Adv.

Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Surjit S, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Puneet Varshney, Adv.

Ms. Vriti Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.

Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivendu Gaur, Adv.

For Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters on 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.

Interim order to continue.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-cum-PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master